THE AGING ON BEHALF OF WYOMING COUNTY OFFICE FOR 

THE AGING,” passed by this Board of Supervisors on May 9, 2023, and 

provided for the following grants:  

• For funding of III-B, III-C-1, III-C-2, III-D, III-E, EISEP, CSE, CSI, 

WIN, Unmet Need, HIICAP, Trans. in an amount of six hundred 

ninety-four thousand five hundred forty-seven dollars ($694,547.00); 

effective January 1, 2023, through March 31, 2024. (Munis #1468)   

• For funding of the Nutrition Services Incentive Program (NSIP) in an 

amount of fifty-five thousand fifty-nine dollars and fourteen cents 

($55,059.14); effective October 1, 2022 through September 30, 2023.

[...]

by this Board of Supervisors on June 13, 2023 by Resolution Number 23-305 to 

reflect the following funding changes:  

• Total grant amount remains the same, contracts are split according to 

program period dates as follows:  

o III-B, III-C-1, III-C-2, III-D, III-E in an amount of one hundred 

sixty-one thousand nine hundred seventy dollars ($161,970.00); 

effective January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023 (Munis 

#1468)  

o EISEP, CSE, CSI, WIN, Unmet Need, HIICAP, Trans., in an 

amount of five hundred thirty-two thousand five hundred seventy-

seven dollars ($532,577.00); effective January 1, 2023 through 

March 31, 2024. (Munis #1509)   

• The revised amount is less than what was originally approved as 

follows:  

o Nutrition Services Incentive Program (NSIP) in an amount of 

forty-five thousand six hundred forty-seven dollars and forty cents 

($45,647.40); effective October 1, 2022 through September 30, 

2023. (Munis #1470)   

BE IT RESOLVED, That Resolution Number 23-259 as previously 

amended by Resolution Number 23-305 be hereby further amended for the 

following contract: 

• EISEP, CSE, CSI, WIN, Unmet Need, HIICAP, Trans., in an amount 

of five hundred thirty-two thousand five hundred seventy-seven dollars 

($532,577.00); effective January 1, 2023 through March 31, 2024.  

o To reflect effective dates of April 1, 2023 through March 31, 2024. 

(Munis #1509)   

All else remains the same.  

Carried: XXX    Ayes: 197    Noes:     Absent: 4 (Wethersfield)   Abstain:

[...]

directed to sign a contract with Homeless Alliance of WNY, 960 Main Street, 

Buffalo, NY 14202 on behalf of the Department of Social Services.  Said 

contract is for providing two (2) HMIS licenses and quarterly reports in an 

amount not to exceed seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500.00); effective 

October 1, 2024 through September 30, 2029. Contingent upon the availability 

of funds. (Munis #1576) 

Carried: XXX    Ayes: 197    Noes:     Absent: 4 (Wethersfield)   Abstain:  

There was a motion by Mr. Davis, T/Covington, to combine resolutions #13

[...]

AUTHORIZED TO SIGN A CONTRACT WITH ARC GLOW ON 

BEHALF OF MENTAL HEALTH”, passed by this Board of Supervisors on 

December 13, 2022 and provides assisted competitive employment services for 

Wyoming County individuals with mental illness in an amount not to exceed 

fifty-nine thousand, six hundred forty-two dollars ($59,642.00); effective 

January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023; now therefore   

BE IT RESOLVED, That Resolution Number 22-654 be hereby 

amended to reflect a five thousand seven hundred ninety-one dollars 

($5,791.00) increase in state aid for a new contract amount not to exceed 

sixty-five thousand four hundred thirty-three dollars ($65,433.00).  All else 

remains the same. (Munis #917) 

Carried: XXX    Ayes: 197    Noes:     Absent: 4 (Wethersfield)   Abstain:  

#15 

RESOLUTION NO. 23-363  

(July 11, 2023) 

By Mr. Davis, Chairman of the Public Health Committee: 

RESOLUTION NUMBER 22-657 AMENDED